United States District Court District of South Carolina Columbia Division

PUBLIC INTEREST LEGAL FOUNDATION, INC.

Plaintiff,

ν.

HOWARD M. KNAPP, in his official capacity as the Executive Director of the South Carolina State Election Commission

Case No. 1:24-cy-01276-JFA

Defendant.

PLAINTIFF PUBLIC INTEREST LEGAL FOUNDATION'S RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S CROSS-MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND REPLY TO DEFENDANT'S RESONSE TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Table of Contents

ABLE OF AUTHORITIES
TRODUCTION1
RGUMENT1
The Foundation is Entitled to Summary Judgment
A. The Foundation Requested the Statewide Voter Registration Database and the
Defendant Denied the Foundation's Request
B. The Statewide Voter Registration List Is Still Required to be Produced, No Matter
What Defendant Calls It
C. The Requested Statewide Voter Registration List is a NVRA "Record"
South Carolina Code § 7-3-20(D)(13) is Preempted
ONCLUSION9
ONCLUSION9

Table of Authorities

	Page(s)
Cases	
Arizona v. Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc.,	
570 U.S. 1 (2013)	3, 8, 9
Condon v. Reno,	
913 F. Supp. 946 (D. S.C. 1995)	1
Gregory v. Ashcroft,	
501 U.S. 452 (1991)	8
Harkless v. Brunner,	0
545 F.3d 445 (6th Cir. 2008)	9
Husted v. Philip Randolf Inst.,	7
584 U.S. 756 (2018)	/
minois Conservative Onion v. minois,	
2021 US Dist. LEXIS 102543, at *2-3 (N.D. Ill. June 1, 2021, No. 20 C 5542)	/
Jud. Watch v. Lamone,	2 4 9
399 F. Supp. (D. Md. 2019)	3, 4, 8
Patel v. Garland,	5
Project Veta Pub Int Lead Found v. Pollows	3
Jud. Watch v. Lamone, 399 F. Supp. (D. Md. 2019) Patel v. Garland, 142 S. Ct. 1614 (2022) Project Vote. Pub. Int. Legal Found. v. Bellows, 92 F. 2d (1st Cir. 2024) Project Vote v. Long, 682 F.3d 331 (4th Cir. 2021) Pub. Int. Legal Found. v. Matthews, 589 F. Supp. (C.D. Ill. 2022)	2.5
Project Votes, Long	
682 F 3d 331 (Ath Cir 2021)	5.7
Pub. Int. Logal Found v. Matthows	
580 F. Supp. (C.D. III. 2022)	3.6
Public Int. Legal Found., Inc. v. North Carolina State Bd. of Elections,	
996 F.3d 257 (4th Cir. 2021)	5
Rice v. Santa Fe Elevator Corp.,	
331 U.S. 218 (1947)	8
True the Vote v. Hoseman,	
43 F. Supp. 3d 693 (S.D. Miss. 2014)	6
Statutes	
52 U.S.C. § 20501 (b)	7
52 U.S.C. § 20501(b)(3)-(4)	
52 U.S.C. § 20507(a)(4)	
52 U.S.C. § 20507(i)(1)	
52 U.S.C. §§ 20501	
52 U.S.C. §§ 20901	
52 U.S.C.§ 20507(i)	
South Carolina Code § 7-3-20(D)(13)	3, 6, 9
U.S. Const. Art. I	
U.S. Const. Art. I, § 4, cl. 1
